
Southeastern Kentucky Firefighters Association

2024 Fire School 

October 4-6, 2024

100 University Drive - London, KY 40741 

Scan the QR Code below to REGISTER NOW! 



2024 SKFA Fire School

Schedule of Events 

 

Saturday 

October 5, 2024 

Sunday

October 6, 2024 

 

Friday 
October 4, 2024 
Registration Opens – Building #3

EMT Con Ed begins

Dinner/Break (on your own) 

Classes In Session (evening classes begin) 

7:30 am

8:30 am – 5:00 pm 

8:00 am

8:30 am – 5:00 pm 

12:00 noon

1:00 pm

5:00 pm – 6:00 pm 

6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

Registration Opens – Building #3

Classes in Session 

Registration Opens – Building #3

Classes in Session 



Class
Number 
010
020 
030 
040 
050 
060 
070
080 

Class Name Hours Friday Saturday Sunday 
*1p-10p *6p-10p 
*6p-10p 
*6p-10p 
*6p-10p 
*6p-10p 
*6p-10p *6p-10p 

125

130

135

140

145

150

155

160 

165

170 

200 
210 

220 
230 

100 

105 

110 

115 
120 

EMT Con Ed I & II
Mend the Line Mental Health 
Traffic Incident Management 
Structural Collapse Awareness 
CPR & AED 
Basic Firefighting I 
Grant Writing 101
Vehicle Extrication (HANDS ON) 

EMT Con Ed III 

Basic Firefighting II 

Elevator Rescue 

Solar Panels & Hybrid Vehicles 
Let’s Fight Fire I 
LIVE FIRE – Structural Firefighting 

Smoke Reading (Fire Behavior) 

Fire Inspector II – Ky. Fire Marshall 
Drivers Training 

EMT Con Ed IV 
Basic Firefighting III 

Farm Rescue 
Fire Alarms & Suppression Systems 

Let’s Fight Fire II 
LIVE FIRE – LPG 

Fire Inspector I – Ky. Fire Marshall 

Mental Health First Aid 

Ladder Trucks 101 
Leadership & Supervision (NFA) 
Creating Environments for 
Professional Growth 
Tactical Emergency Medical Care 
Arson I (NFA) 

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8 

8
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4
4 

8 

8 

8 

8 
8 

8

8 

16 
16 

16 
16 

*

*

* 

 

* 
* 

* 
* 

 
* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

 

* 

* 
* 

* 
* 

*

* 

* 
* 

* 
* 

D0000

D0000

CC0000

Various

Various

Q0006

S0000

M0001 

D0000

B0004 

HH0000 
AA0000 

Various 
Y0001 

Various
B0004 
B0002 
Q0002 
P0001 
Various 
II0000
Q0001 

Various 

Various 

Q0000 

B0000 
M0000 



 010 EMT Con Ed I & II Various 

 

020 Mend the Line Mental Health B0004 

For this training, First Responders will be defined as Police Officers, Firefighters, Dispatchers, and 
Emergency Medical Services; both EMTs and Paramedics. In this course, participants will learn barriers 
to first responders seeking mental health care services, treatment considerations, common problems 
first responders face, and additional resources that are available to members of this population. 

Course Objectives: 

Participants will be able to: 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

Name at least 4 barriers to First Responders seeking mental health treatment. 
Identify at least 5 areas of concern that First Responders face. 
Name at least 2 treatment modalities for treating First Responders. 
Gain a better understanding of suicidality in First Responders. 
Learn resources that are available to First Responders. 

030 Traffic Incident Management B0002 

Better incident response improves the safety of responders and drivers, reduces crashes that occur 
because of incident-related congestion, decreases traffic delays caused by incidents, and can cut 
incident response time. The National Traffic Incident Management Responder Training was created by 
responders for responders. This course provides first responders a shared understanding of the 
requirements for safe, quick clearance of traffic incident scenes; prompt, reliable and open 
communication; and motorist and responder safeguards. First responders learn how to operate more 
efficiently and collectively. 

040 Structural Collapse Awareness Q0002 

This course will cover aspects of safety that should be considered when operating on the scene of a 
building collapse. The goal of this course is to give responders an overview of how to operate on the 
scene of a structural collapse when assisting other responders. Topics to be included: Building 
Construction/sub standardized construction, vehicle accidents into a structure, weather related 
structural collapse, terrorism acts of structural collapse, scene security and personnel accountability. 

1pm-5pm (Electives-Various Topics) 

6pm-10pm (Disaster Management, LZ, Preparatory) 



 
105 Basic Firefighting II Various 

This course will cover eight of the recommended twenty hours of training for new firefighters and 
enhance the knowledge of the veteran firefighter. It will consist of 2 hours of Personal Protective 
Equipment, 3 hours of Forcible Entry and 3 hours of Ladders. 

Equipment Needed: Full turnout gear, including SCBA. 

050 CPR/AED

In this course, students will learn how to recognize a life-threatening emergency, how to 
provide basic life support, the proper use of an AED and what to do in case of an airway 
obstruction or choking. 

P0001 

060 Basic Firefighting I Various 

This course will cover four of the recommended twenty hours of training for new firefighters and 
enhance the knowledge of the veteran firefighter. It will consist of one hour of Personal Protective 
Equipment and three hours of Fire Behavior. 

Equipment needed: Full turnout gear, including SCBA. 

070 Grant Writing 101 II0000 

Budget constraints are tough on many Fire Departments in today’s society. In this course, students will 
learn about and discuss the different Grant avenues that are available for your agency. The instructor 
will also discuss key points that will help increase the chance of your grant being successful. 

080 Vehicle Extrication (HANDS-ON) Q0001 

This course is designed to educate the rescuer on the proper techniques of vehicle extrication. Topics 
covered will include safety, scene size-up & preparation, stabilization, as well as various types of patient 
extrication techniques. This will be a strictly hands-on course where students will learn and practice the 
most up-to-date techniques for patient disentanglement, dashboard displacement, incident 
management & scene safety. 

Equipment Needed: Helmet, eye protection, extrication jumpsuit or turnout gear, gloves & boots. 

100 EMT Con-Ed III P0010 (4 hrs.) P0008 (2 hrs.) P0012 (1 hr.) P0013 (1 hr.) 

Topics covered on this day will include 4 hours of Medical, 2 hours of Airway, and 1 hour each of
OB/GYN & Pediatrics. 



110 Elevator Emergencies Q0000 

This course will cover the construction and design of elevators and elevator shafts, safety mechanisms, 
access, as well elevator emergencies and victim rescue. This will consist of classroom presentation, as 
well as hands on scenario practice.

Equipment Needed: Helmet, eye protection, extrication jumpsuit or turnout gear, gloves & boots. 

115 Solar Panels & Hybrid Vehicles B0000 

This course will be (4) hrs. of training in Solar Panel Awareness & (4) hrs. of training in Hybrid Vehicle 
Technology. 

Solar Panels are becoming increasingly popular in residential and commercial occupancies. Firefighters 
must understand the multiple hazards that exist with solar panels and the various ways they are 
constructed and installed. 

Hybrid Vehicles travel roadways in every jurisdiction daily. These vehicles are often hard to identify and 
even harder to mitigate. This course will provide responders with the information needed to properly 
identify a hybrid vehicle by visual indicators, provide an understanding of hybrid vehicle systems and 
hazards, and describes proper response procedures that ensure the safety of emergency personnel. 

120 Let’s Fight Fire I- LIVE FIRE-Structural Firefighting M0001 

This course is for the new, or even experienced firefighter, who wishes to learn more about the tactics 
of structural firefighting. Instructors will cover aspects of hose handling, hose advancement, 
suppression, ventilation, fire behavior and fire control. This class will utilize training props that involve 
live fire training evolutions. 

Equipment Needed: Full turnout gear and SCBA and spare cylinder. All turnout gear must be NFPA 
compliant with no component older than 10 years. Students will not be allowed to participate if the 
instructor(s) find that the gear is not NFPA compliant or otherwise poses a significant hazard . 

Prerequisite: Completion of NFPA 1403 required components prior to enrolling; Live Fire Course 
Competency Form is required. OSHA 1910.134 (No Facial Hair impeding the seal of the facepiece) 



 
This class is the second step in the Fire Marshal’s revised Fire Inspector program. This 
class is designed for fire inspectors and building code officials that deal with life safety 
issues on a daily basis. The students will get detailed instruction on specific occupancy 
requirements, occupant load calculations and seating arrangements. This class will 
consist of instruction followed by an exam. Certificates are issued upon passing the test. 
Course Objective: Attendees will be instructed in the performance of and requirements 
for complex fire inspections and code recognition. Gain knowledge in occupant load 
calculation and seating arrangement in places of assembly, fair and exposition centers, 
and special events. 

Equipment Needed: None 
Prerequisites: Fire Inspector I, verified by a copy of your Inspector I certificate and 6 
months in the performance of inspections verified by your Chief or Supervisor. 

***Certificate and Verification must be sent to the District 13 office for review once you 
register for this course. Email this to Area13@kctcs.edu. A confirmation email will be 
sent upon review. 

This is a 1-day course offering 8 HRS for Continuing education of Fire Safety and Building 
Code Certification 

 

130 Fire Inspector II-KY. Fire Marshall DD0000 

 

125 Smoke Reading (Fire Behavior) D0000 

Today’s structure fires are more dangerous than ever before. Lightweight construction, low-mass 
synthetics, and open space floorplans have created a perfect storm for rapid, prolific fire growth and 
extreme behavior. It is imperative for firefighters of all ranks and experience levels to be prepared for 
this new battle. Smoke Reading provides the knowledge necessary for first-arriving firefighters, officers, 
and chief officers to determine the fire’s location, progression, and future “from the seat” before seeing 
any flame. This knowledge ensures that the correct tactics are implemented for the best possible 
outcome. 
This course will include classroom and visual aids that will be conducted outside. No protective 

equipment will be required. 

mailto:Area13@kctcs.edu
mailto:Area13@kctcs.edu
mailto:Area13@kctcs.edu


135 Drivers Training  CC0000 

 

140 EMT-Con Ed IV P0009 (3), P0011 (4) , P0000 (1) 

Topics covered on this day will include 3 hours of Patient Assessment, 4 hours of Trauma, and 1 hour of 
an elective. 

145 Basic Firefighting III Various 

This course will cover eight of the recommended twenty hours of training for new firefighters and 
enhance the knowledge of the veteran firefighter. It will consist of 2 hours of Safety, 3 hours of Fire 
Hose Nozzles & Appliances and 3 hours of Loss Control (Salvage & Overhaul). 

Equipment Needed: Full turnout gear, including SCBA. 

150 Farm Rescue Q0006 

This course will consist of Farm Rescue and will demonstrate tractor rollovers and farm machinery 
rescue of victims under lawn mowers and utility vehicles. This will consist of mostly hands-on training 
that allows the students to partake in scenarios of various rescue evolutions related to farming 
incidents. 

Equipment Needed: Helmet, eye protection, extrication jumpsuit or turnout gear, gloves & boots. 

155 Fire Alarms & Suppression Systems S0000 

 

This course will include classroom presentation, as well as hands-on practice with a Driver Training 
Simulator and Cone Course. Topics such as safe operation of a fire apparatus, laws regulating 
operations, and frequent causes of accidents will be discussed. This course has been updated to 
include additional information and skills on inspection of apparatus. 

This class is developed and presented for the industry professionals that are required to attend and receive
recertification credit for licensure. It will help students have a deeper understanding of fire alarm systems.
Class will have discussions as to where alarms are required, installed and maintained. Also, proper inspection
of the systems, how they function, how they help save lives, and how they may benefit the fire service. This
class will be classroom, as well as hands-on training with a fire alarm panel and suppression systems. 



Equipment Needed: Full turnout gear and SCBA and spare cylinder. All turnout gear must be NFPA
compliant with no component older than 10 years. Students will not be allowed to participate if the
instructor(s) find that the gear is not NFPA compliant or otherwise poses a significant hazard. 

Prerequisite: Completion of NFPA 1403 required components prior to enrolling; Live Fire Course 
Competency Form is required. OSHA 1910.134 (No Facial Hair impeding the seal of the facepiece) 

165 Fire Inspector I-KY. Fire Marshall 

 
This class is the first step in the Fire Marshal’s revised Fire Inspector program. Fire and building
code officials will benefit from this course. This class will provide instruction based on NFPA 1,
2018 Fire Code, NFPA 101, 2018 Life Safety Code, the Kentucky Standards of Safety (815 KAR
10:060) and the Kentucky Building Code. Officials will learn basic principles of fire inspections, and how
it relates to the KBC and IBC. This class will consist of one fast paced day of instruction
followed by an exam. Certificates are issued upon passing the test. 

DD0000 

160 Let’s Fight Fire

LIVE Fire-Flammable and Combustible Liquids 

Flammable and combustible liquid incidents are a very common types of hazardous-
material incidents to which fire departments respond. These liquids, present in almost
every home and workplace, are particularly hazardous due to their ability to produce
vapors and can ignite easily, burn with extreme rapidity, emit a large amount of heat and
often produce clouds of thick, black, toxic smoke. Preparation and proper training are
essential for firefighters handling incidents involving flammable liquids and gases. 

Participants in this course will learn backgrounds of flammable liquids and gases, storage 
and transport of these products, and how to safely respond to propane emergencies 
frequently encountered by emergency personnel. 

M0003, M0004 

Course Objective: Prepare the attendees to conduct fire inspections of buildings for fire hazards 
and code compliance per 815 KAR 10:060 (The Kentucky Standards of Safety). 
Determine if fire protection equipment is operational, maintained and in compliance. Determine the 
adequacy of exits. Determine an occupant load for a facility. Where required, emergency fire 
evacuation drills are held. Advise property owners of the inspector’s findings. Gain an 
understanding of projects that must be approved by the Division of Building Code Enforcement and 
other Divisions within the Department of Housing, Building and Construction. 

Equipment Needed: None Prerequisites: None 

This is a 1-day course offering 8 HRS for Continuing education of Fire Safety and Building Code 
Certification. 



 

170 Mental Health First Aid B0004 

Mental Health First Aid (MHFA)for Fire/EMS teaches you the relevance of mental health to the Fire/EMS 
community. This class will provide information on the risk factors and protective factors specific to the 
Fire/EMS Community. The class will cover how to apply the MHFA Action Plan (ALGEE) in scenarios 
designed specifically for Fire/EMS professionals, along with national, regional, and community mental 
health resources for Fire/EMS professionals. It focuses on the unique experience and needs of 
Firefighters/EMS personnel and is a valuable resource that can make a difference in their lives, their 
coworkers’ and families’ lives, and the communities they serve. 

200 Ladder Trucks 101 HH0000 

This course will include Ladder Truck Placement & Stabilization, Vent-Enter-Search, Victim Rescue, as 
well as Technical Rescue Evolutions with the use of a ladder truck. This will be a hands-on course with 
multiple instructors. There will be teaching aspects for truck drivers/operators, firefighters with the 
responsibility to make entry into house fires, as well as firefighters who have the responsibility to assist 
in rescue evolutions and ladder placement outside of the structure. This course will incorporate fire 
training towers where practice will be conducted on ladder placement, personnel entry/exit, as well as 
rescue scenarios. This course is a good option for personnel with little or no experience on a ladder 
truck, or for experienced personnel who aim to polish their skills. 

Equipment Needed: Structural Firefighting Gear, SCBA. 

Minimal Equipment Required: Helmet, Gloves, Eye Protection, Steel Toe Boots. 

210 Leadership & Supervision: Creating Environments for Professional Growth AA0000 

This 2-day course presents the supervisor with the basic leadership skills and tools needed to perform 
effectively in the fire and Emergency Medical Services environment. Topics covered include: concepts 
related to a successful transition to supervisory and leadership roles, concepts of adaptive leadership, 
change management, active followership, effective communication (including difficult conversations and 
advocacy-inquiry based dialogue), ethics, authority, power, decision-making and active engagement 
through development of a personal plan. 

This course was developed by the National Fire Academy. 

Prerequisites: ICS-100 & ICS-200 



 

220 Tactical Emergency Medical Care Various 

The 2nd edition of NAEMT’s Tactical Emergency Casualty Care (TECC) course teaches EMS practitioners 
and other prehospital providers how to respond to and care for patients in a civilian tactical 
environment. This 2-day course presents the three phases of tactical care and integrates parallel EMS 
nomenclature including Hot Zone/Direct Threat Care that is rendered while under attack or in adverse 
conditions, Warm Zone/Indirect Threat Care that is rendered while the threat has been suppressed but 
may resurface at any point and Cold Zone/Evacuation Care that is rendered while the casualty is being 
evacuated from the incident site. Patient simulations are incorporated into the course and will cover the 
following topics: • Hemorrhage control including immediate action drills for tourniquet application 
throughout the course; • Complete coverage of the MARCH assessment; • Surgical airway control and 
needle decompression; • Strategies for treating wounded responders in threatening environments; • 
Caring for pediatric patients; • Techniques for dragging and carrying victims to safety; and • A final, 
mass-casualty/active shooter event simulation 

230 Arson I – Fire Investigations for First Responders Y0001 

This is the National Fire Academy course, “Fire Investigations for Fire Responders” (2022). The
purpose of this 2-day course is to provide first responders with the tools to understand the key
role they play in fire scene examination and in preserving and protecting important evidence for
any subsequent investigation. The content of the course will provide a clear definition of the role
of the first responder and identify the preservation and protection of evidence and proper
reporting of the information to appropriate officials. 

All class participants will need to obtain a FEMA Student Identification (SID) 
number and provide it on the first day of class. 
Prerequisites: 



_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________________
*Students enrolling in Driver’s Training must send a copy of their Driver’s License with this form 

 

Any Junior Firefighter (15-17 years old) attending the SKFA Fire School must be representing an agency 
that has an approved Jr. Firefighting Program through the Kentucky Fire Commission. 

EXPLORER/Jr. FF PERMISSION FORM

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Parent/Guardian: ___________________________ Phone Number ___________________________ 

Fire Chief/Advisor: __________________________ Phone Number ___________________________ 

Fire Department:_________________________________________________________________ 

 
I, __________________________, as parent or legal guardian of the above-named student, do hereby
give permission for my son or daughter to participate in the course(s) listed above. I understand that some
classes require a certain level of skill/experience and ability and that by signing this form, I attest that I
have evaluated my dependent’s ability to perform in the above-named class/classes and believe that my
dependent is capable of performing such tasks. My signature also acknowledges that I have read the
Southeastern Kentucky Firefighters Association Fire School’s zero tolerance policy concerning
disruptive or disrespectful behavior (above) and I understand that my son or daughter will be removed
from class if found to be in violation of this policy. 

Relationship to Student: X ______________________________________________________________ 

Signature of Parent or Guardian (Not valid without Signature) X ________________________________ 

Signature of Fire Chief or Advisor (Not valid without Signature) X_______________________________ 

Southeastern Kentucky Firefighters Association Fire School Policy: This form must be submitted for
all EXPLORER/Jr. FFs UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE. In addition, there is a zero-tolerance policy for 
any person exhibiting disruptive or disrespectful behavior. In the event of an incident, the parents
(guardian) and the fire chief of the student will be contacted. 

Student Name: _______________________________________________________________________ 

Date of Birth: ____________________________ 

Name of class(es): 

 
Emergency Contact Info: 

STATEMENT OF PARENTAL CONSENT 



Live Fire Training Release Form 
 

Name: ______KY Firefighter ID # Department Name: ________ 

In consideration of the Kentucky Community and Technical College System (“KCTCS”) Kentucky Fire Commission 
State Fire Rescue Training (referred to hereafter as “SFRT”) allowing me to participate in this emergency service 
training class, I represent and agree as follows: 

1. Assumption of Risk. I understand and acknowledge that the very nature of the training is dangerous and 
there are certain inherent risks associated with participating in the training, including but not limited to fire-
related risks. I understand that the specific risks vary, but that they include injury, loss, or damage to myself or my 
property, or death, resulting from exposure to fire and unsafe conditions. I understand that efforts will be made 
by the instructional staff to create a working environment that is as safe as possible, and that the instructional 
staff will give me careful and prudent instruction in the operation of equipment and how to perform each task. 
However, I also understand that neither KCTCS nor SFRT – nor their respective boards, officers, agents, or 
employees – has control over these inherent risks, and that the risks cannot be eliminated completely regardless 
of the care taken by KCTCS or SFRT. By signing below, I represent that I appreciate the risks. I accept and voluntarily 
assume all risks that may arise from or in connection with my participation in the training. I understand that I am 
ultimately responsible for my own safety, and for my actions at all times. 
2. Participation. I agree to perform only those activities specifically designated for the training, to follow all 
instructions and directions given to me by the instructional staff, and to adhere to all applicable safety standards. 
I will not participate in any activity that is not directly related to the training and class function, and I will ask for 
additional information before I proceed with a training procedure if I am unsure of the procedure or of the 
instructions and directions given. 
3. Workers’ Compensation. I understand that in order to participate in this training, I must be a member in 
good standing with a fire department or response agency, and I must be covered by the workers’ compensation 
insurance of that department or agency. By signing this document, I certify that I meet these requirements. I 
understand that in the event of any accident or injury, any workers’ compensation claim must be made under the 
coverage of my department or agency. In no event will I request workers’ compensation coverage from KCTCS or 
SFRT and either KCTCS or SFRT will be responsible for any accident or injury. 
4. Release and Hold Harmless. I understand that participating in the training may result in injury, loss, or 
damage to myself or my property, or death, and neither KCTCS or SFRT – nor their respective boards, officers, 
agents, or employees – will be responsible or liable for such injury, loss, damage, or death. By signing below, I 
release, hold harmless, and forever discharge KCTCS or SFRT – and their respective boards, officers, agents, and 
employees – from any and all claims, causes of action, or demands of every kind by reason of any injury to person 
or property, or death, arising from or in connection with my participation in this training. 
5. Alcohol and Medications. I agree and represent that I will not consume alcoholic beverages or any 
prescription or non-prescription medications or other controlled substances that may impair my judgment or 
reaction time within the five (5) hours prior to any class, or during class. 

6. Live Fire. I understand that this training involves live fire, I must have completed certain FF1 and FF2 job 
performing requirements, as set forth in NFPA 1001 and 1403 directives. 
7. Accident or Injury. I agree and represent that in the event of any accident or injury, I will report such 
accident or injury IMMEDIATELY to the instructional staff. I will also report such accident or injury to the 
administrative officer of my fire department or response agency as soon as is reasonably practicable, but in no 
event more than 24 hours after the accident or injury. 

By signing below, I agree that I have been given sufficient time to read, understand, and ask questions, if 
any, concerning the nature and scope of this Release. I understand that any breach of the above stated items 

could result in my immediate dismissal from class. 

Signature of Student: Date:___________________________ 

Revised September 2019 



Live Fire Course Competency Validation/Fitness for Duty Form 
Required for all students before participating in SFRT Live Fire Training 

NFPA 1403 (2018 Edition) 4.3.1 - 4.3.3 require that all participants must have prior training and meet prerequisites
in certain subjects before participating in live fire training. These minimum subjects include: 

 
Signature of Chief Officer: _______________________________________________________________ 

Signature of Student: ___________________________________________________________________ 

The Chief Officer of _______________________________________________________ Fire Department

authorizes that ____________________________________________________completed the minimum

training/prerequisites and may participate in the live fire training evolutions present by SFRT. 

 
Baseline Vital Signs (This must be completed prior to participating in live fire training): 

Date:___________ Time: _____________ Heart Rate: _____________ Respiratory Rate: ___________ 

Blood Pressure:_____________ Pulse Ox: _________Obtained by (Name):________________________ 

Participants must be a member of a Fire Department, Industrial Fire Brigade or Junior Firefighter 
program (Ages 15-17) that is recognized by the Kentucky Fire Commission to participate in live fire 
training delivered by State Fire Rescue Training. ID’s will be checked by SFRT instructors before allowing 
students to participate in live fire training and some evolutions/activities are restricted for 15-17 year 
old Junior Firefighters (See current Junior Firefighter Guidelines on KY Fire Commission website.) All 
turnout gear must be less than 10 years of age. Per NFPA 1403 (2018 Edition) A4.9.5 it is recommended 
that all participants wear full-length clothing made of natural fibers or fire-retardant materials under 
their personal protective equipment during live fire evolutions. 

1) Safety; 2) Fire Behavior; 3) Portable Extinguishers; 4) Personal Protective Equipment & SCBA; 5) Ladders; 6) Fire Hose,
Appliances, and Streams; 7) Overhaul; 8) Water Supply; 9) Ventilation; 10) Forcible Entry; 11) Building Construction.
Specific prerequisite training must also be met in these areas: Fire Dynamics; Health and Safety; Fundamentals of Fire
Behavior; Fire Development in Compartments; Nozzle Techniques and Door Control. 

NFPA 1403 (2018 Edition) 4.4.1 requires that all participants must be rehabbed in accordance with NFPA 1584, Chapter
6. Before being released from the rehab area to participate in a State Fire Rescue Training live fire training evolution,
normal conditions are considered to consist of: heart rate of 60-100; respiratory rate of 12-20; systolic blood pressure
less than 160; diastolic blood pressure of less than 100; pulse oximetry of 95% or greater. Participants are encouraged
to periodically check their vital signs and seek appropriate medical attention for abnormal signs/symptoms. 

Facepiece seal protection: SFRT requires that all students must be compliant with OSHA 29 CFR 1910.134: 
“1910.134(g)(1)(i) -The employer shall not permit respirators with tight-fitting facepieces to be worn by employees who
have: 1910.134(g)(1)(i)(A) - Facial hair that comes between the sealing surface of the facepiece and the face or that
interferes with valve function;” (hair growth between the skin and the facepiece sealing surface, such as stubble beard
growth, beard, mustache or sideburns which cross the respirator sealing surface). 

This form must accompany any registration form for live fire training courses. 
 

(DUPLICATE AS NEEDED) Revised August 2020 



 

REGISTRATION IS ONLINE! 
Visit the SKFA website @ www.SKFA.us 

 
Credit Card payment accepted with on-line registration. 

For assistance with Online Registration: 
Contact Summer Vandy: skfa@skfa.us or 606-682-2536 

REGISTRATION FEE: $20.00 per person (for SKFA member departments) 
$30.00 per person (for non-SKFA members) 

Pre-registration: August 23, 2024 – September 13, 2024 

Classes with 10 or less students registered on 09/13 will be 

cancelled. 

Online registration: September 13, 2024 – October 1, 2024 

PRE-Registration includes: FREE T-Shirt & 50th Anniversary Souvenir. 

For further information, contact SFRT District 13 @ 

Toll Free: 888-234-0100 Office: 606-862-0318 Email: Area13@kctcs.edu 

http://www.skfa.us/
http://www.skfa.us/
http://www.skfa.us/
mailto:skfa@skfa.us
mailto:skfa@skfa.us
mailto:Area13@kctcs.edu
mailto:Area13@kctcs.edu
mailto:Area13@kctcs.edu




Southeastern Kentucky Firefighters Association
London Hotel Information 

 
Hampton Inn London - North 

200 Alamo Dr 
London, KY 40741 
PH: 606-864-0011 

 
Country Inn and Suites 

2035 KY-192 
London, KY 40741 
PH: 606-878-9900 

 
Holiday Inn Express 

506 Minton Dr
London, KY 40741
PH: 606-862-0077 

 
Fairfield Inn and Suites by Marriott

201 Shiloh Dr 
London, KY 40741 
PH: 606-389-5640 


